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VICTORIA PARK HIGH SCHOOL 

 

Dear Parents / Guardians        08 February 2024 

This is to inform you that the GET Phase (Grade 8 and Grade 9) learners will be writing a 

Controlled Test Series which will start and end on the following dates respectively: 

Grade 8: Friday, 23 February - Monday, 12 March. 

Grade 9: Monday, 26 February – Wednesday, 13 March.  

The grade 8s and grade 9s will write on alternate days in the Thorp Halls and Auditorium, 

starting at 08H00 and ending at 09H00. The learners will thereafter attend classes for the 

rest of the academic day. 

The purpose of the Test Series is twofold in that it allows for standardised tests to be written 

timeously, and at the same time to spread the number of tests. Pupils will write an hour-

long Controlled Test every second day in certain Learning Areas. The school day will 

continue as normal after the test has been written and no homework will be given to 

learners on the days before tests are written. The results of the Test Series will form a large 

percentage of the marks that will appear on the end of term report for Term One. 

It is imperative that learners are not absent from any examination. If a learner is absent, a 

valid doctor’s certificate must be handed in to the Subject Teacher upon return to the 

school. 

We trust that all parents will encourage their children to give their best during the Test 

Series. 

We wish you and your child every success. 

 

_________________            _______________            _______________              ________________ 

 

Mrs A. Monteith                 Mrs J. Nel                   Mr C. van Rooyen           Mr W. O’ Connell 

GET GRADE HEADS 

 

 



 

 

GRADE 8 

DATE DAY LEARNING AREA 

23 February Friday History 

27 February Tuesday Natural Sciences 

29 February Thursday English HL 

04 March Monday Geography 

06 March Wednesday EMS 

08 March Friday FAL Afrikaans / isiXhosa 

12 March Tuesday Mathematics 
 

GRADE 9 

DATE DAY LEARNING AREA 

26 February Monday History 

28 February Wednesday Natural Sciences 

01 March Friday English HL 

05 March Tuesday Geography 

07 March Thursday EMS 

11 March Monday FAL Afrikaans / isiXhosa 

13 March Wednesday Mathematics 
 

 


